
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4191
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) The State-wise production of fertilizers in the country especially in Gujarat during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government propose to increase the production in fertilizers units in Gujarat ;

(c) if so, the target set thereof ; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): State-wise production of fertilizers in the country during last three years is attached.

(b) to (d): There is no such proposal pending with the Government.
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